Rheem Classic® Series
Downflow Gas Furnace
FORM NO. G11-559 REV. 4
• 80% residential Gas Furnace CSA certified
• PlusOne™ Diagnostics — 7 Segment LED all units
• PlusOne™ Ignition System – DSI for reliability and longevity
• Heat exchanger is removable for improved serviceability.
Aluminized steel construction provides maximum corrosion

Model Features
  Air
Model Number Identification
R801C (DF) Series
5
Model Number Identification—Downflow Models
R 80 1 C A 075 4 17 Z S A
Rheem 80 =
80% AFUE
1 = Single Stage C =
Standard
Cabinet
Constant
Torque
Design Series
A = 1st Design
B = 2nd Design
Input
BTU/HR [kW]
050 =  50,000 [14.7]
075 =  75,000 [22]
100 = 100,000 [29]
125 = 125,000 [37]
3 = Up to
3 Ton
4 = 21/2 to
4 Ton
5 = 31/2 to
5 Ton
Cabinet
Width
14 = 14".0
17 = 17.5"
21 = 21".0
24 = 24.5"
Z = Down
and Zero
Clearance
Downflow
X = Low NOx
S = Standard
Revision-
Marketing
A – First Time
Release
B – 2nd Design
Series
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
  Air
Dimensional Data
R801C (DF) Series
6
A
REDUCED CLEARANCES (IN.) [mm]
LEFT
SIDE
RIGHT
SIDE BACK TOP FRONT VENT SHIP. WGTS.
(LBS.) [kg]
075521 21   [533] 1927/32 [504] 137/8 [352] ➀ 201/8 [511] 0 0 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 120 [54.4]
075317 171/2 [445] 1611/32 [415] 121/8 [308] ➀ 165/8 [422] 0 3 � 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] 105 [47.6]
050 14   [356] 1227/32 [326] 103/8 [264] ➀ 131/8 [333] 0 4 � 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152]  85 [38.6]
100 21   [533] 1927/32 [504] 137/8 [352] ➀ 201/8 [511] 0 0 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 120 [54.4]
125 241/2 [622] 2311/32 [593] 155/8 [397] ➀ 235/8 [600] 0 0 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 140 [63.5]
MODEL
R801C
(DOWNFLOW)
SERIES
B C D E
Dimensional Data
NOTES:   ➀ May require a 3" [76 mm] to 4" [102 mm] or 3" [76 mm] to 5" [127 mm] adapter.